



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 480/2024**

MOKSHA SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghowana and Mr.
Ashish Kunal, Advs.**

versus

KSHITIJ SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% 14.11.2024

CM APPL. 66616/2024-Exp

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**RFA(COMM) 480/2024, CM APPL. 66615/2024-Stay, CM APPL.
66617/2024-Delay 105 days in refiling**

3. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 26.03.2025.
4. Reply to the application, if any, be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
5. Both sides are granted liberty to file short written submissions, not running into more than five pages, at least one week before the next date of



hearing.

6. Let the Trial Court record in digital form be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

7. Subject to the appellant depositing the decretal amount with the Registrar General of this Court within eight weeks from today, the operation of the impugned judgment and decree will remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

8. List on 26.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/rr