



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA(COMM) 480/2024 and CM APPLs. 66615/2024 & 66617/2024  
MOKSHA SINGH .....APPELLANT  
Through: Mr Vipul with Mr Ayush Puri and Mr  
Kanav Madnani, Advocates.

versus  
KSHITIJ SACHDEVA & ANR. ....RESPONDENTS  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**  
**26.03.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant says that respondent no.1 has not been served as he was not found at the given address.
2. The appellant shall take steps to find the current address of respondent no.1.
3. On the appellant taking steps, issue fresh notice to respondent no.1. Notice shall be served by speed post. In addition, *dasti* notice be served on the counsel appearing for respondent no.1 before the learned Commercial Court.
4. List on 15.09.2025.
5. Interim orders, if any, to continue.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MARCH 26, 2025/tr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)