



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 480/2024, CM APPL. 66615/2024 and CM
APPL. 66617/2024

MOKSHA SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Shivam Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

KSHITIJ SACHDEVA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvija Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. The report of the learned Mediator is still awaited.
2. List on 28.10.2025.
3. Interim order dated 14.11.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025

jai/er