



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 480/2024, CM APPL. 66615/2024, CM APPL. 66617/2024

MOKSHA SINGH

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Kapil Madan Adv & Mr.
Gurmukh Singh Arora, Adv.

versus

KSHITIJ SACHDEVA & ANR.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Ayush Puri, Adv. through
V.C.
Ms. Pratima N Lakra CGSC,
Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra
& Mr Chanakya Kene, Adv. for
R-2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. The learned counsel representing the Appellant prays for adjournment to await the report of the Mediator.
2. Adjourned to 27.04.2026.
3. Interim order dated 14.11.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026

"SK"